provide wraparound services and emergency funding to ensure 
successful completion of training and career placement; increase collaboration within the workforce 
ecosystem; and promote accountability and adaptability throughout the process. 

FISCAL IMPACT: The award amount for this contract is One Hundred Five Million, Seven Hundred 
Eighty-One Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars ($105,781,953), and it is funded through 
a grant by COSA. The term of this agreement began on May 13, 2022, with a three (3) year period. 
A one-year renewal agreement began June 1, 2025. 

FISCAL UPDATE: The WSA fiscal department has served as a fiscal agent for Ready to Work